Transaction Fee All the participating bidders shall pay a transaction fee 
(non-  refundable)  in  on-  line  (non-refundable) 
(Generated Online) in favour of M/S APTS, Vijayawada. 
It is mandatory for the bidders to pay the transaction 
fee through the Electronic payment Gateway.

10. EMD  (INR) Rs.1,50,000/-  (Rupees one lakh fifty  thousand only) EMD 
shall be Mandatorily paid Online (e- procurement portal) (or) 
in the form of Bank Guarantee (Valid for 6 Months) in favor 
of  SV  Pranadana  Trust  (TTD),  Tirupati,  and  payable  at 
Tirupati.  (Name  of  Account  holder:  SV  Pranadana  Trust